MOSA MS8870
DTMF Receiver
REV 1                                                    1/12                                      www.mosanalog.com
DTMF Receiver
FEATURES
• Operating voltage : 4.5V~5.5V
• Low power consumption
• Internal gain setting amplifier

MS8870
                 SOP18(300mils)                      SSOP20(209mils)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Part number Packaging Marking Transport Media
18-Pin SOP (lead free) MS8870GTR MS8870G 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
18-Pin SOP (lead free) MS8870GU MS8870G 42 Units Tube
20-Pin SSOP (lead free) MS8870SSGTR MS8870G 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
20-Pin SSOP (lead free) MS8870SSGU MS8870G 66 Units Tube
 RoHS Compliance
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Min Max Unit
VDD Supply Voltage  6 V